ORIGINAL ORDER - DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY : FLAT BRONZE MARKER
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER - :
0CT 4 1948 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. |

Below you will find a copy of the inscription taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS as it will appear on the flat bronze marker you order@ CHECK IT
CAREFULLY before the marker is manufactured. Check the INSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY
OFFICIALS and make sure a government flat bronze marker will be allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON %
whom marker is to be mailed. Sign and return promptly in the inclosed envelope which requires no postage. '

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT BRONZE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELAY - SIGN & RE#URN TODA%

INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS £
(5j JOHN F HARTY. £ 1ae&ACHUSETTS / PFC 23 ARMD INF BN /
WORCD™WAR 11 PH / SEPT 12 1916 SEPT 11 1944

“aTo: WMo J SULLIVAN, CITY ENGR
VETERANS CEMETERY
SOMERV ILLE 43
MASSACHUSETTS

B I 4
FOR: 13 {9 ‘ // P

L ¢
)‘)w"“/@& X
iy . %g&
seeuioant: MAUR ICE F CAMERA, GR OFF |CER CEMETERVETERANS' o] \b
GRAVES REG DEPT SOMERV ILLE £
156 HIGHLAND AVENUE MASSACHUSETTS MA
SOMERVILLE .
\ OES B9°M MRS S ACHUSE RFSROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE o K -
w} SIGNATURE
e o 98€ filiod nSs
3 ;i{g&\\f C IWYN
RS ALMVH °d HHOP
Sy ‘ON ¥aQ¥Oo
v §14788NYoRS S8y 6LGT
‘E"I QIIIMQWQS *ON LOVHLINOD
£10q0Woq SUBIS3O) LST WH 950-6% M
‘egfug £370 ‘UBATTINg °p W

HAMHEVYIN FZNOY 9 SINILNOD

1S0d 1304dVvd

OIHO °‘ILVYNNIDNID

AWYY FHL 40 LNIWLYVYd3AA DIV ;- SSANISNE VIDIA40
aivd . 5 "a 'sZ NOLONIHSYM
AvHaNZ "LSVINHILHVYNO FHL 40 ADI440
ADVISOd S3LVIS ILINN } ANy JHL 40 INTWIHVJEd
IASPECTOR'S COPY DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY FLAT BRONZE MARKER

OFFICE OF THE GUARTERMASTER GENEF
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Herewith copy of order for marker placed with Contractor to be inscribed as follows:

INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS
JOMN F HARTY vn m INr s
WORLD WAR 1} " T 1{"1 SEPY WY ‘m/
MAIL TO: J SULL VAN g‘" DuR

FOR:

<Y
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D . P TE
CHECK TYPE REQUIRED APPTICATION FOR HEADS. I OR MARKEE‘%g“zL ]
(Please make out and return in duplicate)
L] UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL No.
] UPRIGHT GRANITE HEADSTONE EMBLEM (Check one)
[ FLAT MARBLE MARKER ELZQ/A:S 31 «086-687 (& curistian
D FLAT GRANITE MARKER DISCHARGE DATE PENSION No, D HEBREW
(Xl BRONZE MARKER (NOTE RESTRICTIONS) [J nonE
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) STATE RANK COMPANY
ﬁ Mess Pfe &
o [ ] [ )
‘Har ty ’ John F O e j’; U. S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND DIVISION ! =
. : U.S.Army !
" DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year) DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year) - e - §
g9/12/16 9/11/44 B g
NAME OF CEMETERY - LOCATION (City and State) v
Veterang Cemetery-Stbmerville A ~_Somerville,iass. ~
SHIP TO (I CERTIEXMIE. APPL'I‘iDﬁT ‘OR THIS STONE HASMADE ARRANGEMENTS WITH ME TO TRANSPORT | NEAREST FREIGHT STATION (City and Siate)
THE STO! E FREIGHT STATION Y0 THE CEMETERY) ; ﬁ
//7 ,/ - / Boston,uless.
//;; o "', & / pEe . / B POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE T *
/r " . ¢ b ,A - B K
Cit ﬁ; GQATURE OF CONSIGNEE) / ngerv ille 43 , Mass. ,
DO NOT WRITk HERE N / I certify this application is submitted for a stone for the unmarked grave of a veteran.
FOR VERIF)dATION 8 AUG 1948 \/ I hereby agree to assume all responsibility for the removal of the stone promptly upo
& L Y arrival at destination, and properly place it at the decedent’s grave at my expense. :
ORDERED T ——— a yry ,E = - >
e “ A e
e & %MM < }éé&wm 8/5/48
m DATE OF APPLICATION
SHIPPED ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
Graves Heg.lept.-156 Highland Ave.-Somerville
23"26"53“:‘5 623 IMPORTANT—-Complete Reverse Side 16—11453-5 5“”

Stone Markers are not acceptable
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ORIGINAL ORDER | DEPAR, 4cNT OF THE ARMY FLAT BRONZE MARKER '
OFFICE OF THe QUARTERMASTER GENERA. ‘.
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Below you will find a copy of the inscription taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS as it will appear on the flat bronze marker you ordered. CHECK IT
CAREFULLY before the marker is manufactured. Check the INSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY, ' Check with CEMETERY
OFFICIALS and make sure a government flat bronze marker will be allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to
whom marker is to be mailed. Sign and return promptly in the inclosed envelope which requires no postage. ..

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT BRONZE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELAY - SIGN & RETURN TODAY. ‘

INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS a 3 AR{&D ’NF’ ..Bfi

JOHN F HARTY / MASSACHUSETTS / PFC BBt Sl Do TR oD/
WORLD WAR Il PH /  SEPT 12 1916 SEPT 11 1944

maLto: WM. J SULLIVAN, CITY ENGR

VETERANS CEMETERY 22 K?ﬂiﬁjﬁﬁtwmu

SOMERVI LLE 43

MASSACHUSETTS 198 *
FOR: ;L.-L” ’
2 c.??‘
)
Yy
MAURICE F CAMERA, GR OFF|CER
APPLICANT: . GRAVES REG DEPT ' OE Roemerenr. veTERANS' /
156 _HI GHLAND AVENUE SOMERVI! LLE .
SOMERVI LLE \ MASSACHUSETTS RARA
MASSACHUSETTS 2 -
TOES. M APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE e, S

SIGNATURE



SCHENECTADY GENFRAL DISTRIRUTION LE20T
. e [y o:‘ ARGRY
COCHENECTATY, NEW YCRK
Mr, Danicl F. O'Brien Funeral Servise 12 July 1948
G907 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, Mass.

. Dear My, O'Briean:

4

Request this office be Jurmishied, on thls form, your L19n°porta+ion charges,

if eny, for transporting the roreine of Wb i2he Pfe John Fe Harty 4 51 086 _687
| AMOUNT

Kemains from Railrosd Station =i Bostom (So.Sta.) Mass, . o
to Destinetiom ~t Cambridge, Mass, ) T Lone

One military escort acconpénying the remeins frca Tailrosd Station at
Boston (So.Sta.) Mass, ~_ to Destiration =% Cewbridge, Masse

e

) ',rt Y XX Ry »bnn - ..

. ———— - —

TOTAL TRANSPCRTATTCN CHARSRD 8 Tone
- Request reply be made on this form in the spaces provided, within twentyw
four hours, in self-addresseu envelope inclosed.

This service is not to be conrected with interment expenses, which are
allowed the next-ofekin in accordance with current rcegulations,

(:ﬁ 'f{”"/ ol _

“*"**%!YBL:S IQNVAK
Captain, TC
Trans. Cfficer
AGR Division

DATE  JUly 13, 1048 CTRL TRANSPCRTATION CIAFC ore ,
__-.’— "‘?‘;T T-F-'-:. ; S EhTa ,‘r,.
DAET I‘TjL ﬁ 3 G“g_\g‘“;,
e e o e e 15 e \ . s

In order to effact prompt payrent upon gomglgtiop of tn@ sarvices performed
itemlzed to Commending Cfficer, Schenectbady GeneraL U;strlbutlon Jepot, Us S.'Army,
Schenectady, N,Y. with the following certificate placed on all four copies and
signed: ’

"I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE BILL IS CORRECT AND JUSTy THLT PAYMENT
THEREFCRE HAS NCT BEEN RECEIVED; THAT ALL STATUTCORY REQUIRELENTS
AS TO AMPRICAN PRODUCTION AND LABCR STANDARDS, AND ALL CONDITICHNS
CF PURCHASE APPLICABLE TO THE TRANBAC 'ICNS IQVE BEEHW LPVPLIEOEWLLH'
AND TEE STATE (R LCCAL TAXEDS ARE NCT INCLUDED IN ‘THE AMCUNT BILLE M

Taniel 7. "'2rien Funerel
FIRM NLMHE ¢ Cee
PERSON YCFI_G

TITLY (g

P e —————.
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T

3. USE PART B WHEN

1, FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; )
USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR‘-“TO BURIAL IN A

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

CERTIFICATE

(AR 30-1830)
NOT BOTH.

57’ o

PART A

CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

SEprrat

A

REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

INTERMENT EXPENSES

NAME OF othoENT

/nm, Iamr.

e

-

e s e ;

GRADE

.

SERIAL NUMBER

i 3 086 &Y

COMPONENT

&y

was paid by me from

| certify ‘that the sum of §_ 5000
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY

Git&ri?r ﬁﬁ&;:pvigzjé sﬁi@d}ﬂ?‘g Lot

CITY OR COUNTY
G-m rvillsg

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS

2. Return four copies to:

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

24 Harold

swreet, Bomoreville,Mass

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT

fathep

DATE

8-10-48

PART B

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

B

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FGRM)

NAME OF DECEDENT

GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

-

| certify that the sum of §

o was paid by me from

. e

pefsonal funds in connection with the transportation of the remains
of the above.named-decedent irom"and to the following places:

INSERT CITY OR TOWN {OR ADDRESS NOT IN A ClTY OR TOWN)
[FROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SH!PPED

A

INSERT NAME AND LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO

WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM

1. Fill in as required hﬁd sign four copies. THIS

2. Return four copies to:

FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. |

STGNATURE OF CLATMANT _

. "o
. G
-
-

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City. Street or RFD, and State)

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT

QMC FORM
23 0CT 47

1238

REPLACES WD AGO FORM R~ ?507,
AND QMC FORM R~5066, WH

QMC FORM R-K048
CH ARE OBSOLETE.



RECEIPT OF REMAINS

pistriBuTioN center oDl GEN DIST DEFPCT US ARMY
SCHENECTADY, N.V, LAY 1FETTFR

ROUTINE

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:  DAUTEL F O'BRIEN FUNERAL SERVICE
907 ‘ASSACHUSETTS AVE
CAMBRIDGE, 1ASS.
REVAINS OF THE LATE PRIVATE FIRST CLASS JCHN F RHARTY & 31 025 687
BEING SHTPPED I YCU ACCC.EANIED RY A MILITARY BIGCRT O TRAIN -
NUMBER 6l NEW YORK CENTRAL RATLRCAD LEAVING ALISNY S355 Ax EST
30 JULY AND DUE TO ATTIVE BOSTON &CUTH STATION 2:45 PM EST 30
JULY. REQUILL YOU :IAKE ARRANGESENTS TG ACCEPT A7 MAINE AT STATICN
UPCN ARRIVAL AND THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS IVFCRMATICN ON 10
NEXT GF KIN.

R. D. BLANKENHORX
LT. COLONEL, @MC
NAT
FILE
RECORDS ANNOTATED
DATE __’ -7 i

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS____ DAYOF .19
DAY MONTH " P

WITNESS {Escort) CONSIGNEE

16—52073-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

fovae 1193



LC
— ! 4
L DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
v DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A —
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3547 02274 15 103 J 48
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
HARTY JOHN F 31 086687 PFC i
. DAY ’MONTH ' YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
LIMEY TOUL 1 11300 o2
: CODE I DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
D 4 S6| FRANCE P

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

DANIEL F. O'BRIEN FUNERAL SERV|CE
907 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

MICHAEL F. HARTY (FATHER)
23 HAROLD STREET
SOMERVILLE , MASSACHUSETTS

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER

RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

—

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON
[T REMAINS
{1 mARKER

ORGANIZATION

USAGF

RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

SEE ATTCHL WORK SHEET

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

8/6/.48

DATE BY

BYKON F, JOHNSTON, MB'RGU}: LIk,

[ RO

VNS s

CASKET SEALED BY

BYRON ¥, JCHN.TON, WMORGUE DIR.

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

pate  8/6/48 E.k.SCHULKIND,CLK REC.

EMBALJAER £5i urg),” S 'y -
VST Ny A L Lar
BYRCN'F. JOHNSTON, MORGUE DIR. S

verified by} 4
erifie (/%M /

D, CaPT, Tl

and that the report above is correct.

' 4
I hereby certify thatfi all the” foregoing operations were conducted cnci"accomplished under my immediate supervisian

-\

3

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM
LIVMEY FRANCE

0
OIC CASKETING POCINT,ANTWERP BELGIUM

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

RAIL T/> GEORGE & HUSMANN
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
E C NORUM 1st Li 26 5 48
A /5% 26 i} 1/
.

RN GRC. AN LN ERE ERAE 75 USAT OGLETHORPE ICTTET
KIND OF CONVEYANCE o E{’t NAME OF CONVOYER \ T ?“ (
| ROBERT W WILSON 1.7 1 €
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER . X « | DATE, 4(‘%:_&1“ SIGN RE OF RECEIVER DATE
¢ ] Butler Li ol inf | (/U M\‘? Uil **448

3. SHIPPE'D
FROM 10 , Y P E
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

» | SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECE! %—ZW JU DA’I’E9 }84!
TAMES 1, {7 17

4 SHIPPED. ,mim . ""“U‘”‘ LT, (*

FROM 10 “qn 0:’0};{1 AT I
Voo Yoy 0N orrrepg
& P& -

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER Ry 4 SIGNATURE/OF RECEIVER DATE
JAMES T,. MoZInyn, o
Croroer, o p
FROM ‘»
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SISO DI I IS F AN E T I SRS S el A RS ST AL I B
SIGNATURE\OF SHIRPER - fiekd ; A DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEWER b1 T DATE
Ovite Bt LM RS SR AR SO LT R A (o)
6. SHIPPED
FROM 0
 |KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM i)
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
™



e DISINTERIE T DIRECTIVE
Eﬁion R — '

§' T Directive Number Date

{  'me & Burial Loczticn

t ~ of deceased Day ] Month | Year

'“‘T&E B CURTIRTK ] AR Date of Death
HARTY JOHN F. -1 31086687
i Day | Month | Year
reme e vy - Disposition Of Reinains
LIMEY
PIST Row  Tardve ™ ™ Tode  Dist. Pt.
Cause o1 Deatn

D L Frence.

{TET LT onsigiiee and NeXU oL Kin
LRI T e and sadress ol Next of Kin

Namé cnd Address

) - 3 Eand adentiIication
Nae “'““i“;‘ ITTunher SANK 1 Date oL peach [hate Hisinterred
» 1 Ffee | 11 Sept. iy 12 il 1
HARTY wvohn ¥, 1 3108666 ¢ P gpn SuBs
Taontification Teg on iﬁ ganlzation Hellglon ~{dentification Verllled DY
Remains | Weile BA L&Y .. rmbalmer.,
1 Warker ; Name & Title
See TN Lo PrUTEIETion ol Remails Ior Shipment
Nature of Burlal Condition oI Remains
N " Body complete. Skeletal state.
U.D. Blanket Disarticulated.
Other Means of lden Ciiiireoisn >
GiS Tag on wmarker. .
kM5B rlate on remains. neport of burial found with remains.

Minoy D1lscrepancies

None.
REMAINS preparcd @it p.ucld in transler BoX '/;
‘ w R wilrd
. _ Viel, BALLEY Embalmer.
Date 1 April 19id. Ry ’
Cacker Sealeda py

Trbalmer {S1gnature)

Cacsket boxed ang . 1= . T Il markings, vags and plates
verified by
Date By i
T hoTeby certiry Tt 777l e i operavions, Cxcept CasKetlng were
conductod and asccomplis! wo ol ~:~u1ate suoerv1slon and that th' report

above is correct.

T

1. 1looare DAsCrep:.icy neporys QhC Torm 1i%La I'or major dlsdfepanc1es.

WO Form Ligh
This form modified bw: Hg 3rd Zone, AGRG, EA, APO # 58, L Mar 1948



RESTRICTED

INSPECTICN

(FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION PCIKT)

CHECKLIST

NYo)2:

NAME

{ NEXT OF KIN

MICHAEL F., HARTY

RANK i SERIAL NUMBER
HARTY, JOHN F. PFC. A 31 086 687
ADDRESS .

23 HAROLD ST., SOMERVILLE, MASS,

SHIPPING €CASE —~ General Appearance
(Check ONLY Djiscrepancies)

CONDITION OF ShIPPING CASE (Check ons)
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Lot SATISFACTORY l::__, UNSATISFACTORY
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! H

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
| —
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WU4 24 COLLECT TDCA CAMBRIDGE MASS JUL 5 823P

LT COL R'D BLANRCNHORN |

- QM CORPS SCHDY X |
MO CHANGE IN INSTRUCTIONS FOR SHIMENT OF PFC JOHN F HARTY

SHIP TO DANIEL F OBRIEN FUNERAL SERVICE 907 MASSACHUSETTS

AVENUE CAMBRIDG MASS

MICHAEL F HARTY

907 .

| ,‘\\Q/



IESSAGEFORN MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ‘ - ORIGINATOR DATEfTIME GROUP
v : A
: NY O12R
NR )
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT I OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

. JUL 9 1548 |
|, SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY —
FROM: (Originaor) SCHENECTADY GEN DIST DEPOT U S ARMY SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

SCHENECTADY , NEN YCRK DAY LETTHER
ACTION To: DLR AND REPORT A¥Y DELIVERY CYARGES PRECEDENCE FOR
* ACTION INFORMATION
MICHAEL F HARTY ROUTTUE '
' ] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
. 23 HAROLD 7. REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

IDENTIFICATION i CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION To: SOMERVILLE, MASS. _ !

THIS IEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE REWAINS OF THE LATE

PRIVATE FIRST CLASS JOHN F HARTY
ARE ENRCUTE TO THE UHITED STATES. RECCRDS OF THIS QFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH RINATINS
DELIVER’;‘D To DANIEL F O'BRIE FUKERAL SMCF 907 VASSACHUSETTS AVE. CAMBRIDGE,

MASS. PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD

STATION UPON ARRIVAL.  WE REGRET IT IS NOT POSSIBLE AT THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU A
DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE HOWEVER TUREE DAYS PRTIOR TO SHITMENT FROM THIS DEPOT YOUR
FUJERAL DIRECTCR WILL BE NOTIIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TINE
REMAINS NILL>ARRIV“ AT RATLRCADT STATICN. 7B WILL BE REQUESTED TO PASS THIS
INFORMATICN TC YOU SO THAT YOU MAY MAKEZ FUNERAL ARRANGELENTS. REMAIYS WILL RBE
ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCCRT,., WITHIT 48 TCURS OF DATE QF THIS MESSACE PLEASE
CONFIRM BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO SCHENECTADY GENERAL DISTRIBUTICN DEPCT ATTENTION
ALERICAY GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION SCHERECTADY NEW YORE ABOVE DELIVERY
INSTRUCTICHS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVEKY INSTRUCTICNS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT 17 9TLL
NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERHNMENT ExPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHAVGES IN
DELIVERY INSTIRUCTICHNS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATICN OF THE 48 HOUR PERIOD. YOUR

PROMPT COCPERATION WILL GREATLY AS FISI THIS OFFICE IN FAKING FINAL DELIVER

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY.
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE

pagel ofF 2

WD AGO ForRm -l -l .l 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168. 23 Aug 44, 16--45801~1 ¥¥ U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
t5 JUN 1945 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.
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IF YCOU SHOULD DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL

PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATICN TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. PLEASE INCLUDE

FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM,

R. D. BLANKENHCRN
LT. COLONEL, QMC

"1l cortify that this messsge is on cfficizl business
and that its transmission with a lower procedence

would bs prejudicial %o the public intersst.”

or by air mail, regular mell, or scheduled mesaznpoer

{Signature}

{Ranl: and Duty Assignment,

n
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Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible
archival value, pertaining to:

HARTY John F PTC 31086687

(Last Yeme)  (First Tqmg) (Initial) (Rank) (ASW

98BN

Repatriated to the United States:

Incl #



Subject:

To :

90TH DIVISTY QUARTERMASTER
90th Infantry Division

22 December 194,
Lientification ol Body.

A1l Concerned.

from

An Anmerican solailers body was taken

the .ioselle river

in the vicinity of the Tnionville bridge. The bouay was clad only in
wool trousers with the following marks: wlart, Joan L.n

A government issue watchwas found on body, with the following numbers:
Ord. Denbe, Ue 8. Aoy D.3e=07608, Thais man believed to be from either
the 95th Division or the 5th Division and if the Jivision Graves 3er. of

those wnits will contact the 90th Division (G.R.0. they may obtain the
tooth chart of the deceased man.

I2s w o oNEALTA,
~y o b
CL’,L.J ey
0o, 90th Inf. Div

A TRUD 20PY
[t A o
L 2. TUAY

QI
509th Q¥ Gr Reg Co.

T it >



I certify that all means of identifying this body has been

exhausted.

</ Ty T e R

/h/ L) T J ',J..;.E_L Liaddd

IS B OV aiaLIA
Capl'. 3

90th Inf. Div.

t

4

(see attached memo which was distributed to Army Headguarters)

A TRUE COZY

Lot . e

™

(" L no T
SR e L

-

Al
1st Lt. |
509th oM or Reg Co.
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ERADQUARTERS
THIRD UNITED STATES ARMY FK/fok
APO 403
AG 293 ~ GMMCQ@=~2 28 December 1944

SUBJECT: Request for Information of Deceased Personnel.

TERU Commanding General, Ninth United States Army, APO 339, U.S. Army

(Y

TO

Commanding General, 7th Armored Division, APO 257, U.S. Army.

l. A Report of Burial has been received at this headquarters for the remains
of a deceased soldier which may be those of Pfc. John F. Harty, 31086687, a former
member of the 23d Armored Infantry Battalion.

2. The attached copy of the burial report indicates that identification was
based solely upon the laundry mark "H-6687 (3)" and an almost illegible name written
on the lining of the 0D trousers found on the remains,

3« The present status of Pfc John F. Harty is "Missing in Action as of 11
September 1944, according to a battle casuaslty report received at this headquarters,

4., It is requested that the information contained in the attached Report of
Burial, such as physical description, tooth chart and the Ordnance wrist watch (No.
0.G. 07608), be checked against available records of Pfc Harty. If this information
is not aveileble in unit records, it is further requested that friends of the deceased
be contacted for possible clues which might aid in the confirmation of this identity.

5. A copy of the MIA report of Pfe Harty which would show the location where
he was last seen is also requested.

For the Commanding General:

He A. ENG

1 Incl; v
Report of Burial - HART, John L.
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130 - 7150

B4aRTCSIK

~ e [wy
(93 ) Ac\]‘.Du

aAcegt. aAdi. Gen.

.
3 Incl:
#1 GRS
#2 Ltr, - vec 44
#3 Certiilicate
AT
HTION

704/ 2nd Ind / Zmb

‘AN 104K |

HEADQUART Se #iasy UniTel clalos anid, abPl 239

g Vo --0s Commanding =eneral, 7ia araored Livision.

Jor compliauce with parsisrwplgs and 5, basic couunicaiion.

Sy commana of bieutensal General llaasi

Titunodnil HUS
LJ.::&.J or, e Telie
3 lncls: Ass't Adjuitant zeneral

e
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AG 7C4 (A)(Harty, John F.)(CA3) 3d Ind. pz/ete
Hq 7th Armd Div, AFD 257, U. S. Army, 23 February 1945

To: Commanding General, Third U. 3. Army, APO 403, U. 5. Army
(Attn: AG Casualty Division)(Thru Channels)

l. An investigation, with a view ctowards possibly icen tifVing the remains of
an American soldier, tentatively named John L. Hart, as velny the remains of Fic
Jchn T. HRarty, 31 Ooé 627, former member of Headguarters Pomoanj, 22¢ Armored In-
fartry battalion, a unit of this commané, was conducted by this headquarters, and
revealed vhe following facts:

a. DIfc john T. Harty, 31 C&6& 687, Headquarters Company, 23¢ Armored In-
fantry Battalion, was reporived as being M'IA% in France, as of 11 3eptemver 1944,
on Ba tle Gasualty “eport No. 28, of that head uarters, ¢ated 17 Sentember 1944.

b. Miiseing Zeport" in connection with subject soldier has beer forwarded
in accordance with existing directives, true copy of same being atiached. (See
Inclosure No. 2).

c. Midesing “eport" indicates that Fvi Harty was last seen approximatvely
fifty yarcs from the east bank of the Yoselle Ziver at Tornot, Trance. T%esort of
turial, (3ee Inclosure “o. 1), in the case of John L. Hart, ~eveals tha. the place
of death of soldier was ‘thionville, Trance, The dis:iance between T hionville and
Tornot, France veing approximately 245 wiles. ‘

d. nasic commnication and Teport of Burial indiestes that ideatification
is based, partially, upon a laundry mark, faint and almost illegible, and which is
one cf the following:

(1) 8 - 6683
(2) H - 5687
(2) H - 3688
e. A ihorcugh search of the recowds ol thiz headguariers. and units of this
commanc, both organic and astached, for personnel whose last name be_ins with the
letter "”” and kav1n' Tor the last four dizite of thelr army serisl muabers, n&ig7n,
56831 and "EGEEM was made, ané it was found tha: Pfc John F. Harty, 3108 ’687

former member of “eaoﬂaarters Company, 23¢ Armored Infantry Batnallon, is the only
ipdividual failing within that category.

f. 3Shoe size for Ffe Harty was 7-FE. TReport of 3urial indicates that foot
size of ceceased was 9" long and 34" wide.

g. Statement on raverse side of Report of Eurial under subject: #Clothing
iark" states that a name, thouzht to be Hart, John L., wrl ten in ink and very faint,
4aS found on (U pants of decedent, butthatl name might be Harty or Harly, difficuvlty
being experienced in reading the same,




}.J-

h. Information received rezarcding the physical description of Ffc Harty
discloses the following:

(1) Height = approximately 5t 1O

(2) ‘ieight - asproximately 140 lbs

(3) FEyes - Brown

(4) Hair - 3andy (Lizht BErcwn)

(5) Tental Plate - Unknown

(6) ooth Chart -~ T'mobtainable

i. Certificate of Captain Leo B. 0Otiealia, nffice of the Tivision Qvarter-
masver, 90th Infantry Tivision, dated 22 Tecember 1944, states that a government
issue watcn, serial number, 0G 07608, was found on the body. (See Inclosure lNo.
1-4).

J. guipment records of Pfe John 7. larty, have been checked and disclose
that on 3 Ocucher 1943, a © Jewell, “Jaltham Jirist Tatch, numbered 0607508 was issued
to him, a true extract cony of "m ;Ju Form so. 23 being herewith attached. (See
Inclosure MNo. 3).

k. Tt iz evident tha' either an error was cormitted in reconying the
certificate of Cantain O'iealia insofar as the serial nunber of the wrist watch is
concerned or thai an error was mace in reacing the same and -het the correci serial

number of the watch in questicn is, "Oﬁ07§Q”:
2. 1In view of the foregcing, it is the opinion of this headquarters that
soldier tentatively identified as John L. Hart and Pfc John T. Harty, 21086687, 23d
Armored Infantry Battalicn, are one ancé the same person. ‘

3. reguest that the grave of John L. Hart be correctly marked to indicate that
it is the place of burial of Pfc John F. Harty and that a corrected Report of Furial
in connection therewith, be furnished this headguarters.

» Appropria.e Battle Casualty Report denotingz a change in casualily status
§ &) I o =
from that of ™ Ia" to "¥XTa® is being submitted this date.

.

Tor the Commnanding General:

pel

3 Inels: ; jutant Gereral
Incl. #1, 1«4, l-B - Zeport of Durial - Certifi ate° off Cant C'vealia (7uad)

Incl. 42, - Lissing Report - Harty (Juad) /
Incl. #3, - irue Txtract Copy L AG) Torm Harty (juad) -~

s
S
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HEADOUARTERS PIRST UNITUD STATES

=uvPC:  Commanding General, Third U. S, army.

1. Your attention is invited tc 3rd Indorsenment.

2. THequest that a corrected copyy of Heport of Burial in this case

_perﬂpfn%§‘ed.this headquarters.

] ~.
[ .

- Bor the Commanding General:

. L2 cx e QL
' TREADJLLL RUAL,
Kajor, A.G.D.,
Ass't Adjutent General,

i
fing

LLLETTT 5 SE3Llaviidayas
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AG 293.9 - GNMCg-2 6th Ind. /feck
(28 Dec 44)

HEADQUARTERS THIRD U. o©. sRMY, Office of the Quartermaster, APO 403,

U. S. Army, 9 March 1945.

TO: Chief, Graves Registration and Effects Division, Office of the
Chief Quartermaster, APO 8867-A, U, S. Army.

1. Your attention is invited to the preceding correspondence and
attached inclosures identifying the remains buried as Unknown X-39, Flot
D, Row 4, Greve 96, U. S. Military Cemetery No. 1, Limey, France, as
those of Private First Class John F, HARTY, 31086687, a former member of
the 238 Armored Infantry Battalion, 7th Armored Division.

2. It is requested that all records pertaining to the burial of
Unknown X-3¢, including those at the cemetery, be changed accordlngly.

? 7
3. A copy of the corrected Report of Burial, in quagfﬁpTiEE%éié}s
attached to this correspondence. “ ; gﬁ
\J 3 . \‘, - :&
%‘;‘11?; For the Quartermaster: Y19 kﬁ
A ﬂ‘;,,.‘*"’ M N ot T : ‘ J)\ l‘(f ; Iy =
. }" ! L] ‘ . ” ot
4 @?’ ¢ 3/ > 72—' ,(M«(./( . i\.
nF S c“;‘ . \ " O/\-/Q /<m ok }di‘ /C‘
o R (53 7 FRanK™ KM E A
T4 TENL T Major, J Oy
DT o Army Graves Regletratlon Officer.

A =
g Incls: . AéCf?g{‘”
Incl #1 -a/a 27

Incl #2 and %3 ~"n/c
Incl #4 - Report of Burlal - Harty, John F., in guadruplicate.

RESTRICT BLD
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CONZTID

To accompany WD AGO Forms 66~1 or
Pergonnel {other then thoge covered by

24 of Missing or Missing in Action
Missing Air Crew Report). '

: | Arm or
NAME___ Harty, Johm F, ASN31 086 687 GRADE _Pfe  Service____Inf
Date
ORGN_Hg Co 23d Armd Inf Ba. ..  APO 257 Reported MIA_17 September, 1944

MISSION_ Liaigon betwsen 7th A.D, and 5th Inf Div.
‘ ' i Dornot, Ffrance
POINT OF DEPARTURE_Eagt Side of Mosalls River at/ DATE,

11 Saptambar 1944

INTEMDED DESTINATION___ Unknown .

LAST KNOWN WHEREABOUTS__ 50 yards. from Bast bank of Rivar.

BRICF RESUME OF CIRCUMSTANOES SURROUNDING DISAPPEARANCE: Sergeant TucCker reported
seeing Pfc Harty on east bank of Mosslle River at approximately 24#f 10 September
1944, waiting for an assull boat to cross the river to tha west side,

STATEVENT OF WIINESSES, IF ANY:

REIfARKS: (Any information rot covered above, including details and results of

search, if any, corducted)

4 TRUE COPY:

ey

/// CWg -~ UsA
Asgistant /Adjutant Gensral
/ . .

4

&" Gl

n P
boe oy

TSIV
BAS WO I

B
Date of Report__12 Saptember. 1944 ‘ Asl. ) d
o (8ignature of %reparing officer)
. T.OBERT L. LLOYD
HOJG Inf,-Bn
Pers.0.

P~ =~ )
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D.4,G.0. Form No,

INDIVIDUAL L UIPKENT RECOPD

APTICLES ISSULD U

Pate line 10-3-42
ANGINFEE
Veteh, wrist, U jewell
Valthem-ser nc 0BC7ECS 1
Inlisted ¥an's Initiels JH
Lfficeres Initisls JOG
TARTY JOEN F. 2108CE87
(Lect neme) (Tirst neme) (7i"le name) (irny serial nurher’
P, F.C, G, Ol &7 A TR,
(Gre‘e) (Orgenization, “e_irent, erm or service,

4 TEUE EXTRACT

STEPEEN 1%, KEW

i
st Lt., 2¢ Arnd Inf Bn
idjutant

A TRUE EXTRACT COPY:

Asg{stant Adjutant Genersal



HFADQUARTERS | ¥ h 1
COMMUNICATIONS ZONE o
EUROPEAN THEATER OF OPERATIONS
| UNITED STATES ARMY

Office of the Chief Quartermaster
- AP0 887 I3 /g
| (B: 2 rch I
. 45

Q-GRE  (Limey D=4=96)

SUBJECT: Tdentification of Unknown X~ 39 (Limey)

©  : Graves Registration Officer, Continentel Advence Section, APO 667
Uu ' uw. ‘

 1. Reference is made to Report of Burial received at this Head-

quarters for Unknown X= 39 burled in Limey American ¥ilitary Cemetery
in Flot D, Row 4, Grave 96 ' - \

2. Information has been received from ' '
| that the vemi¥nd e St 39

ave since been identified as BARTY, John F., Pfo., 31086687

of 23rd Armored Imfantry Battallon. v

The date of death was 11 September 1944 Identification was established

by Third U.S. ARNY, through Ordnance watch and marks in Clothing found on

the remaing, o

3, Corrected copy of Report of Burial 4is inclosed,

4. Tt is reguested that all Reports of Burial that may be on file,
the marking of the grave, the mbans of jdentificatien buried with the remains,
and any other pertinent records that may be maintained, be adjusted accord~
ingly and this headquarters notified by indorsement when this has been ac-

complished.
\
NG en - (2. ,
AR U é £y [/) ﬁ/. KQO‘(. <

Cotof®l;, * QMY (i;

Tnel. a/s Chief, GR&E Div.




N A - b
295 ’ 1st Ind . » e

HQ. CONTINENTAL ADVANCE SECTION, OQM, APO 667, U.S.ARMY 26 Maroh 1945 <>
T0s. Chief Quartermaster, Hq, COMZONE, ETOUSA, APO 887, UsSebrmy. Attn; GR&E

l. Cemetery files have been oorrected to show Unknown X-39 as Pfc John

) P l\l" -1!: Or ‘f)
2, Corrected copy of QMC Fom # 1-GRS has been buried with body a:rd" platss
on cross wes ocorrected adcordlngly.

/ \’i;\ MN 7'Bor the Quartermster: : 1 g:?j
N ! > v .:_
: o q («,~,¥¢2?
. R. W. MASSEY v 0L
. . Captain, QW ,.s DR A I

N ,.*2 ' z’
Inclss w/d S GR&E Officer




DISTWTERIE T DIRECTIVE

,« ; } E CTAON A =
. Iimme & Rurial Ioc

Directive Number Date
at .cn

‘ of deceased
| “""J’Nﬂum

e

Day I Month iYear
Date oI Deatn

C TR l 310757 . Day | Month | Year
Cemetery D Disposition o1 Remnalins
PIST [ Row R BT Tode  Dist. e,
Cause 01 Deatn
3 4 6 | Frunce.
_ ' e —
o T EER T i signee and NEXT Ol Kin
TTNaET ind Address o RETTTTT Name and Address of Next of Rin
S OE T T T ITTATETRONT and Tdentit ication ,
Name """"'o'r"r._L TRGEABEY T 3ankE Thate of Death |Date Bisincerred
. ! . Pfo. | 11 Sept. Lk 12 ggiil Pg;ﬁ.
ggenflglca’clon Tag on wgtlon Helly1on ~Tdentiiication Verlille Y
Remains l
1 Marker i W.ie BAINipPRe & Titl@'l‘mhg] .
QeCrLLeA D~ Preparacion Of hLelmalns I0r Shipment Te

Necvure ol Burial

O, Blanket

OTHET WMeans o1 Iaent

GRS Tag on ¥Yarker.

EMB Plate on remains.

gondition oI Remains

Body complete. Skel
Dis etal state,

Lhegtion

Report of burial found with remaing,

¥1N0r Dlscrepancles

—lone,. - e - o
Remains prepar .0 Lnd placid in transiér BDox

Date ~ -
Cashen gg% pEF S&y 194t

v 8. Balo

Ry VeRe BAIIEY Bmbalmer.
Fmbalmer (Signature)
Cagke™ boxed and | -~z i, SLL mnrklngs 3 aés and piates
. ‘ veru.fled by N
Date By e A o
T 1 TUrehy certily cIY"ThHe Torégzoing or:eratlons, excep’o casketlno TETE"
conductud and accom; )lJ.g:._\,‘.A. under my Lmlfcdv ate SupberSlO"i and™ that. the report -

above is correct.

N

L. Prépare Discrepancy

neport QIC _bofr‘l 119ha Tor major alsgre\i

TMC rorm LITLY
This form modified Dby:

Ho 3rd Zonc, AGRC,




AR PoREET™
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT

601t HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

5-19 aug 48
HOC/3M/mjo'c
QUDKG 250096 20 July 1948

IN REPLY REFER TO.

SUBJECT: Disposal of personal effects

TOs The Quartermaster General
Effeots Seoction
Field Service Division
Washington 25, D. C.

1. The army iffects Bureau has received an inquiry from ir.
liichael . :darty, 24 iiarold ltrect, Somervills, Massachusetts, con-
cerning the personal effeots of hic son, Private First Class John F,
Harty, 31086687, Inf, deceased 1l leptember 1944, in the buropean Ares.

2. 1t is requested that burlial report in this case be checked to -
ascertain whether any belongings of decedent were recovered at the time
of burial.

FOR TUE COMMANDING OFFICER:s

He 0, CALDWWLL
bBffects Quartermaster

QNGOD 295, Herty, John F., FFC lst Ind
SY &1 086 687

Department of the Army, OQMG, Washington 26, D. C., 23 July 1948

TO: Commending Officer, Kausas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave,,
Kensas City 1, Mimsouri, ATTENTION: Effeots Quertermaster

GRS Form No. 1, signed by Carl D. Truax, lst Lt., QMC, 609th G GR Reg.
Co., states that an Ordnsunoe Department watoh made by Waltham 0G 07608 was
found on the body of the decedent. o

i

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENRRAL IARKIN:

GUY B. KEGLEY

Ma jor, QMC
Pield Service Division
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DRPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
[17111711117711/7

QIGMF 293
a‘rty ,L,J_OhtLIJ, ,,,,, Sl_ﬂl_.ﬁﬂﬁ“m

Plot D, Row 4, Grave 96, o
U3MC &mey, France

28 April 1948

Mr. Michael Harty
23 Barold Street
! Somerville, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Harty:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
First Class John F. Harty, has ocome to my attention.

I regret to inform you that our supply of the pamphlet "Tell Me
About My Roy" is now exhausted.

! ,
| Please be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

t RICHARD B, COOMBS
ckb Major, (MO -
Memorisal Division




- CCHRESPONDENCE ACT I ON SHEET
MI‘ .

s,
Addressees: Mess
———— Relatlonship g
State a
| ' o
City,State . WA/ =1
Date letter .-
Cemetery
Temporary:
\
Permanent.: : B O . ' ‘ »\\
Plot Row Gr Cera. Name or No. City Country L :
7
PARAGRAPHS . —=— ADDITIONAL -- DATA —- MODIFICATIONS -- g
(sequence)
our
I regret to inform you that xhm supply of the pamphlet "Tell Me About
My Boy" is now exhausted,
o
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CONTROL SVB-SECTION
"EPATRTATION & RECIORD BRANCH

Information Frém A-Z File Burial L Reburial
ARl Ik F PEC.  Bisel g7
Name of De¢eased - Rank Serial Nes
. IVS. .
A H§Co. A3/ RemdiweiBY .
A ZTEARRY iy X3 Mer b
Cause ef Death Organization Dete of Burial/

Emergency Addressee:

: v . . e ~ .
Name L/-'A RITL . Aiia o al ~ Relationship /A /5 ER
. - ,
padress.d R HnRo L4 Th  Cowamkeyilhe  Mags
1 - -
Sl - ’ « f/ ’ N -
ST S S R D! S
67 Cemetery Plot Rew Grave

N N o

- T
{ T ' ) o S e
hall iy L Lot /ﬁ//oé(

;

kInformatlon‘Fﬁ;hlshed bj

Appreved by Sub-Section Chief



BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277,

—— - REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM™ .

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUwmosER AND REPORTED' PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

+
Kl
3

Pfc. Jam ¥. Harty, 3 086 687
Plot D, Row §, Gawve 96, : 18 Jady 1947 /
United States tayy Cemetary
1wy, Frence

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ““Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,”” before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
““X** in the proper box.)

L Miceward T} Sapry

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW

E/FATHE R

D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:‘ MOTHER [:] BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X*’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 5

E’Z BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION (OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY
’
;4/04 v Crposs EMETARY /‘74 LDFAS /‘Zus

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)
D 3. BE RETURNED TO" THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

»

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOGCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X*’ in the proper box)

D YES L__] NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE"’ in the space below.)

"
//
N - . - %
/ / 7
5 5 -
/ o £ i/} BT LN v oA 7 e ey v
>'
= —h—
. -
16—50411-1

L J
oawe rm 345 MILITARY 5%

PAGE 1

B

B DR



PART | (Continued) V -

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
O%//r ¢ ‘f /7/?/5 ~
/N‘GMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
] - C .. OR COUNTRY
"70, [Tass. Ave |Cararineg /ipnesen /%45:
expPREss OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
OR

{, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE, THAT [ DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

_bAAm-L T O'B{}.EN EFUNERAL SERVICE

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
/ S U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

457 MASS. AYE CAMDRIBOE ‘Mmogase) Mass.

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

’&96‘(00\(-' MAss l(iﬂ $0bo

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES. DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL R] IEATIONSHIP TO
HART e . oTHZ
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
i * « u. . OR COUNTRY
. —— 6 [ A - ) X
23 tlaRoud S7 O MERVILLE | M) pLESEX MASS.

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, N

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief. -
L3 zéémo D)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

oM FRUILE S pss.

(CITY AND STMTE) 7

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-nanid appligant this A; day of @“6"‘&”
19.\_'&l at city (or town) of W,OMJ county of d‘p‘“{'

District) of o N

. . . SIGNATURE Of QFF 1ZED TO,ADMINISRER OAT,
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. ( /%W:
. OFFICIAL JATLE)
PAGE 2 . 16—50411-1

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF

STrenac L Alarry

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

and State (or Territory or




SUSPEND SLIP

iT I. QUESTED THAT THE ATTACHED FILE BE RETURN.
(Name ,
13 .?a -
DIVISION AND BRANCH SECTION /
Memorial Uraves Reg. Identificatiom
BLDG. AND ROOM NUMBER ON (Date)
"B 2430 8 Feb. 46

RETURNED HEREWITH ¢

[ ;,E
8 March 46 [

DATE INITIALS
If further suspense ia necessary, please indicate belew
RESUSPEND TO v —

£

: £ R ?/(
o~ )
Pl /

’/' £
Yy A

|W§%HER SUSPENSE IS NECESSARY, PLEASE CHECK HERE (]
AR INITIAL.

RESUSPEND TO

RESUSPEND TC

OQMG FORM 45

Rev 12 OCT 45 25-63478-4N




Heo JM’K w.l 31006 6&,

Plot D, Row &, Gruve 96, 18 July 19k7
United States Militaxy Cemetery

liwey, France

&

Deax M. Harty:

The pecple of the United Btates, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic deed of World War IX. The Quarter.
master General Of the Army bas been entrusted with this sacred responsidility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indioate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pmm, "Dispositien of World War II Armed Forces Desd,”
and "Americean Cemeteries,” explain the dispositiom, options end services made
avallable to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kinm according to
mlmofmxynutrmnmmmmmlw, *Disposition of
Vorld War II Armed Forces Doad,” mmmimwomcumrnm to
shoumnuuormmo:wmqmtmmza the on-
closed form "Request for Dispositicn of Remains Zhould you desire to relin.
Quuh:mri&tstommxtinlmeer,Moc@lohhrtnofthc

enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please camplete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you ahould elect Optiom 2, it 1s advised that no funeral arrangements

or other persopal arrsangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Romainis” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed emvelope, which requires no

postage, within 30 daye after its receipt by you?! Its prompt return will
a.vold Wouur: delays.

Sincerely,
THOMAS B. IARKIN

Major Genersl
m Quartermaster Generel



Horhy, 233“ 4
A.ﬂ.l. 31 086 687

17 April AGNT

”.n‘i [N
£3 Hayeld Street
Bomervills, Massasimsette

Doy M. Hartys

me you
m,mana «smmmmmmmm.
Herve, acowred of centinusus caye now Yest the yemains of a fov
those heroic d&sad vhe fell in the servise of owr oowrlyy.

Thic cwmstewy will be mintained as 2 temporary resting place
mbil, in acemrdance with the wiches of the next of kin, all ro-

mmmwwmmmwmm
wmummmmm

Binoerely yours,

z:m/ G. A, HOBICAN
Phwtegraph
visiom




QMGYG 293 Harty, John F., 31 088 687 23 September 1946 Cont'd

,,,,,,

office indiocate that the legal next of kin of the late Privete
First Class John P. Harty is his father, this offioe must reocog-
nize his right to determine the final resting place of the remsains

of your brother.

Please acoept my sincere sympathy in the loas of your brother.

POR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

8inocersly yours,

JAMES L. PRENN

' N Major, QNG
; Aasistant
i . {f
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©
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QMNGYG 293
Harty, John F.
8N 31 086 687

Address Reply To 23 September 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Attention: Memoriaml Division

Mr. Stephen Harty
1 Bow 8treet
Wiellesley Hills, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Harty:

Your letter concerning your brother, the late Private First Cless
John F. Harty, has been received in this office.

The offioial Report of Burial discloses that the remains of your
brother were interred in Plot D, Row 4, Grave 96, in the United States
Military Cemetery, Limey, looated elghteen miles northwest of Nanoy,
Prance.

- The War Department has now been authorized to renove, at Govwern~
ment expense, to the final resting place designated by the next of
kin, the remaina of those American citizens who died while serving
ovwrgeas with our amed foroes during this war.

AR
Zféf #hen the necessary preliminaries have been completed, a letter
with an information pamphlet snd a "Request for Disposition™ form at-
_ Bwohed will be sent to the next of kin of those American dead. The
_"hequea‘t for Disposition" form, when properly filled out, will con=
stitute the formal expression of the next of kin's detailed desires.
£%oe letters to next of kin will be dispatched automatically and ac-
cording to the records here, communications with this office regarding
this subject will not be necessary. The necessity for complete co-
ordination of movement in meny parts of the world makes it impoasible,
at this time, to estimate when these forms will be mailed. Responses
to them will be moted upon with & minimum of delay.

The Beoretary of War, pursuant to the authority given him in Seo-
tion 4, Public Law 383, 79th Congress, has established &n order of
priority among the next of kin in whioh their desires gonoerning the
disposition of decedent's remains will be honored.

This offioce appreoiates your desire to determine the final rest-
ing place of your brother. However, inasmuch as the records of this



Graves Recletlretion
Luarteraacster sencr
asar Devnarsient
Wasiligton, D. C.
Dear Sir:

I wou
to me, annlicetion
of vetcran's Lody 1
thies with ressrd to
gerved in tle Aruy,
September 1L, 1944,

1 Bow Dtreet
Wellesley Hills, lisgs.

Senteuer 1, 194€

al

1d arnreclete your rovwardling
Lo Le rilled ocut Tor returun
ro.. overseas. I am writing
uy brother, John Harty, who
2.6 wae kiTlled 1T BCUL0.L On

Very traly jours,

S Lo /g,iiy

29 2




BURTAL INFORMATION

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) ASN GRADE
| Harty, Yohn Fa 31086637 Pfc.
ORGANIZAT ION DATE OF DEATH
7th_Armored Dive 11 Septe. 1944
PLACE DATE OF BURIAL DATE OF REBURIAL
France 23 Decenmber 1944 23 Dece 1944
REMARKS
RX Case
The remains buried in Limey, France D A 96
Cemetery Plot Row Grave Nos

have been identified as Pfc. John F. Harty, 31086687. All records should be

I
- Wﬁ% ){,,‘\‘ \

JAVES Co MacFARLAND v \/sﬁ by \
fa C . \\‘1 B
%Jg& %Ic%eﬁtification Section

changed accordingly.

I

Pty

0QMG FORM v -
Ty us 319 25 88286
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SPQYG 293
Harty, Jobn F, ¢ «.~

6 May 1946

M¥r. Michael Harty
23 Harold Strest
Somerville, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Harty:

The War Department 1s most desirous that you be fur-
nlshed the burial location of your son, the late Private
First Class John F. Harty, A.S.N. 31 086 687,

The records of this office diasclose that his remains
are interred in the U. S, Millitsry Cemetery, Limey, Prance,
plot D, row 4, grave 96,

This cemstery 1s located sixteen miles east of St.
Mihiel and fifteen miles north of Toul, both in France,
and 1s under constant care and supervislion of United
Sta tes military psersonnel.

It 1s anticipated that, in the near future, the War
Department will receive authority to return the remains
of your son, st Government expense, Lo the final resting
place which you select. When the necessary arrangemsnts
have been completed, this office will, without any action
on your part, give full information and solicit your de-
tailed desires,

ccept my sincere sympathy in the loas of your

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General
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e 'ORT OF BURIAL  tapeh 145

TY. gﬂJohnF PRI ST
H .wa;”/ b Mm uﬁﬁﬂ ’;‘M!Pf‘ ch ]

PR Ty e

‘ 31086887 /
ey ' Jehﬂ @?f [ ) aqhorien i 5‘;
v Last Name o Initial |

33 Armid In® Bn Q.b&o].; 4 mlad Dis sy ﬂn&‘eﬁ Dive
*~3&f4§hﬁ§Lox i ST Segts 0@ T owmme -
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5.

. Place of Dedth . ‘ of Desth T ’ r Csuse of Death
= 1430 23 mec bhh 7 U S mTilitary ,emeterj ' limey, France
Time and Date of Burial ‘ Nnme of Cemetery ) Name or Coordinates of Loeation
o7 i . D , B e Cross
_.. Grave Number Row Number . I i uo. Plat Numba Lo T Type of Marker

Dlsposmon of Identification Tigs: Buned with body Yes [J No q Attached to Marker Yes J Nop

_[fNo Identification Tags = C€r tificate and leiter by Sapt Leo " ot \{alla, 9Utn ng iv

" How were remains identified? gttachéd, Rody delivered to enmeterJ 22 e gy from 90th
niv Coll Point at Veckrinr, T’I‘ancé oy Pfc Trank Fabianski 32336207, 30L8th 0
ar Rexz Co. Tooth churb mentloned 1n letter Wwas requestea at cemetery tlroush rFe

Fablan°k1 but was not received, '1'"ro garual plates in mouth uséed as bagis for
chart at cemgtoryv assumlag that a eeth SNOWN. 10 nave been knocked outl were
What means of identification were unedwuhthebody? z_n ,,00,1 condltlon -

‘Yj.'!’:' -

8 Torm # l in sealed GRS botile.,

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's nght and Left.
‘Who is buried on:

o _BELLSON 37555967 c 347t Ind O7th Div 95 .
pkeased‘s nght- Name Serial No. Rank (JO n Organization “ Grave No.
‘ o Loy —TUIED 32681138 Pfe__ 31bth Inf 30th Jiv 97
Deceased’s Left: Name - Seridd Now Rank Organization. Grave No.

Sumatmw Dgoe, Rﬁ:k’nnd lfvc‘lbhwm of pebsdn Airiisting above Dita when other than officer reporting byrial, ; : ;.

dress

DB e a5 ..o Nesidentidieation tags
s pr:mtlof,xdegqﬁ(auoqugmnotamxedﬁllmbelow _
EXRT; 00N, - Ericigency Addressie dreavowm = Lichael F. Harty (Father)
7 . g : - . ] ’ T Name ' °' @ - . .
UNKNOWN X-39 B _;;“m_g_ 5145y SOmETT

Relisis Un}naun- - Ca.‘thl'LC
eligion

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Ord Jept watch made by ‘,‘;‘altham N ‘07608 v
R ——

T r‘)' PAANAY] ’ alapFad
NO PO TIAL BEWECTS ' “

¥or the Lomnanding Uificer:

Signature of Officer or othér person reporting byriali . . .

C.x'{.rJ 1}. 1;‘,\.)1':841 /: . . i
Ist Lt. 0 AT A A

Oth «w:f Cr Leg Cog,, Verified by GR.S. Officer
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Kbepdiaudl il
AG 293.9 - GNMCW-2 ‘ ttu Ind. /fek

(28 Leo 44) )
HEADGWUAKTERS Tillnb U. o, alidY, Ofrice of toe Quartermaster, APO 493,
U, S. Army, 9 Marcn 1340,

TO: Chief, Graves keglstration aaa bffects Livislon, Orflce of tne
Chief Quartermaster, AP0 B&7-4, U. 8. Army.

1. Your attention is invitea to tne crecediny correspondasince and
attached inclosures iuentifying the remains buried as Jnknown X-39, Plot
D, Row 4, Grave 96, U. 8. Military Cemetery No. 1, Liuey, France, &s
those of Private First Class John F. HakTY, 31086687, a former member of
the 234 Armored Intentry Basttallon, 7thn Arwmored Livision.

2. It is requested that ell records pertaining to the ouriel of
Unknown X-39, includiug those at the ceaetery, ne changed accordingly.

3. A copy of the corrected report ol surlal, in yuadruplicate, is
attacned $o thls correspoadence,

For the wuartermaster:

Floand AlMibred,
Major, «MC,
Army Graves Reglstration O0fficer.

Incls:

Inel #1 - w/d

Inecl pz aad 34 ~ n/fc

Inel 74 - Report of Burial - Harty, Joan F., in guadruplicate.

[$3]



CONFILD2THTIAL

PR e

70L-BCR(}Mige) - farty, John F. ("nl)
4th Ind, /sah
(28 Dec Lk) :
IITADQITARTERS, V CORPS, APO 305, 24 February 1945.
T0: Coummanding Officer, First U.S. Army, APO 230, ATT: AG Casualty Division.

l. Attention is invited to the preceding indorsement.

2. Report of KIA mentioned in paragraph Y4, preceding indorsement has not
been received at this headquarters this date,

For the Commanding General:

s/t TIARLAN GVORGE
1st Lt., A.G.T.

3 Inclss n/e Asst, Adjutant General,
AGRC 5th Ind. /gam
7oL/

HPATAUARTTRS FIRST UNITED STATES ARNY, APO 230 1 Mar 195,

TC: Com ancing General, Taird T.S. Arny.

1. Vour attention is invited to 3rd Indorsenent,

2. Request that a corrected copy of Report of Burial in this case
be furnished this headguarters, '

For the Commancing General:

s/t TREAIWELL RUAL
Ma jor, A.G.DT,
3 Incls 3 n/c Asst. Adjutant General,

CONFID=TZNTIAL



CONFILINIIAL
he Iaformation received regarcin: the physicar deseription of Pfc Harty
discloses the following:

(1) Height - approximately 5' 10T
(2) Weight - approximately 140 lbs
(3) Eyes = Brown

(4) Deir - Sandy (Light brown)
(5) Dental Plate - Unknown

(6) Tooth chart & Unobtainable

i, Certificate of Captain Leo B, O'Mealia, Office of the IDivision Nuartere
master, 90th Infantry Division, dated 22 Lecember 19k, states that a goverument
issue watch, serial number, 0G 07608,was found in the bodye(See Inclosure No.l-A),

Je Equipment records of Pfe John F, iarity, Lave been checked and disclose
that on 3 October 1943, a 9 Jewell, Walthiam Wrist Watch, muibered 0607608 was issued
to him, a true extract copy of WD AGO Form No. 33 being herwiti attached, (Sze '
Inclosure o. 3).

ke It is evident tzat sither an error was coumitted in recopying the
certificate of Captain‘O'Mealia insofar as tue serial nmber of the wrist wateh is
concerned or that an error was made in reading the same and that the correct serial
number of the watch in question is, "0607608", /

2. in view of the foregoing, it is the opinion of tais headquarters that
soldier tentatively identified as John L, Hart and Pfc Joun F. Harty, 31086687, 23d
Armored Infen try Battalion, are one and tie same person.

3. Request that tae grave of John L. sart be correctly marked to indicate that
it is the place of burial of Pfc John F, Iartv anc that a co rected Report of Burial
in connection therewith, be furnished this headguarters..

L.« appropriate Battle Casualty Report denoting a change in casualty status
from that of "IIIA"™ to "IIA" is being submitted this date,

For the Commandiing Generals

s/t ¥AX ZAIDTENBTRG
2nd Lte, A.G.D.
3 Incls: Assistant Acdjutant General,
Inel #1, 1-A, 1-B - Report of Burial - Certificates of Captain O'lMealia (Quad)
Incl (2, - Missing Report - Harty (Quad)
Incl /3, = True extract Copy WD AGO Form Mo. 33 - Harty (Quad)



4 F

G 704 (&) ( Hrty, John F,) (CAS) 2rd Ind. - 12/ wte
Hg 7th Armd Iive., APC 257, U,S. Arny. 23 January 1945,

70s Communding General, Third U.3, Arww; APO 403, U.S. Army.
( Attn: AG Casualty Division) (Thru Channels)

l., An investigation wit:. a view towards possibly identifying the remains of
an American soldier, tentatively named Joan L, Hart, as being tie remains of Pfe
John F. Harty, 31 036 637, former member of aeadqparters Company, 23d Armored In-
fantry Battalion, a unit of this co:mand, was conducted by this headquarters, and
revealed the following facts:

a, Pfe John F. Jarty, 31 086 637, Headquarters Corpany, 234 ,Armored In-
fantry Pattalion, was reported as being "MIA" in France, as of 11 September 19/,
on Battle Casualty Report No.28, of that headquarters, dated 17 September 19/,

be " Missing Report" in connection with subject soldier has heen forwarded
in accordance with existing directives, true copy ofsame being attached, ( See
Inclosure Noe 2).

¢, "Missing Repori" indicates that Pvt Harty was 1aéf seen approximately
fifty yards from the east bank of the Moselle River at Dornot, France, Report of
Burial, (See Inclosure Noe. 1), in the case of John L. Hart, reveal that tae place
of deatn soldier was Thionville, France, The distance between Thionville and
Dornot, France,beins approximately 25 ”1les,

de. Basic comununication and Report of Burial indicates that identification
is based, partially, upon a laundry mark, faint and almost illegible, and which is:
one of the followings

(1) H - 6683
(2) H - 668
(3) H - 6688

es A thorough search of the records of this headquarters and units of tihis
co.mand, both organic and atiached, for personnel wiiose last name beglus with tie
letter "H" and having for tiec last four dizits of their army serial numbers, "663,
"6683" and "6658" was rade, and it was found that Pfe John F, Harty, 31086687,
former member of Headquarters Company, 23d Armored Infantry Battalion, is the only
individual falling witiin that category.

f. GShoe size for Pfc Harty was [-E. Report of Burial incicates that foot
size of deceased was 9" long and 34" wide,

ge Statement on reverse side of Report of Burial under subject: "Clothing

Markh stifes that a name, thougnt to be Hart, Jonn L., written in ink and very faint,

was foun® on OD pants of decedent, but that name night be Hartv or :Jarly, cifficulty
being experienced in reading the same,



CONFIDZIZIIAL

293 CNMOM- 1st Ind, REY/ohj
( 28 Deec 44) ( John F. Harty, 31086687)

10, NINTH U 3 ARY, APO 339, U.S. Army, 1 January 19L5.

T0: CG, FIRST U S ARVMY, Rear Echelon, APO 230, U.S. Army.
(ATTN:) AG Cas Div)

A matter perteining to your cém,;and.
For the Commanding General:
s/t . J. BARTOSIK
Lt. Col., 4.G.T.
Info ¢y to Third US Army Asst Adj. CGen.
3 Incls:
#1 GRS Form o.l

42 Ltr, 9th Div 0}, 22 Dee 4l
#3 certificate

AGRC
704/ 2nd Ind. /emb
AEATRUARTERS FIRST INITFD SiATES ARLY, APO 230, L Jan 19.5.
TOs Conmanding General, Tth Armored Division,
For compliance with paragrapns L and 5, basic communication,
By command of Lieutenant General HODGRES:
s/t TRTADWFLL RUML

Major, A.G.D,.
3 Incls: n/e Asst, Adjutant Gen-ral,
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REZISIRICTED
HTATQUARTERS
THIRD UNITED STATES ARMY
APO 403
AG 293 - GNMOQR#2 ‘ 28 December 194k,

SURJECT: Request for Information of Leceased Personnel,
THRU s+ Commanding General,, Ninth United States Arny, APQ 339, U.S. Army,.

7O

*

Commanding General, 7th Armored Division, A0 257, U.S. Ariqy.

1. A Report of Burial has heen received at this headguarters for the remains
of a deceas:d soldier which may be those of of Pfe, John F, Ilarty, 31086687, a former
nomber of the 23th Aruored Infantry Rattalion.

2. The attached copy of the burial report indicates that identification was
based solely upon laundry mark "H-6637 (3)" and a almost illegible name written
on the lining of tiae O I trousers found on tie remains,

‘ Z. The present status of Pfe Joun F, larty is "Missing in Action® as of 11
| September 16/, according to a battle casualty report recsived at this headquarters,
\

L. It is requested tiat the inforration contained in the attacied Report of
Burial, such as physical description, tooth chart ancthie Ordnance wrist watch (No.
| 0.G. 07608), be checked against available records of Pfc Harty, If this information
is notravailable in unit records, it is further requested that friends of t.e dece.sed
be contacted for possible cluss wnich mifgt aid in the conformation of tais identity.

5+ A copy of tae MIA report of Pfe Harty w.ich would show the location where
he was last seen is also requested,

For the Commanding Generalj

s/t 1. A, TIOLFR
Captain, A.G.D,
1 Inel: Asst, Adjutant General,
Report of Burial < HART , John L,

-1 -
R¥S3TRICT?=IZD
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90TH DIVISION QUARTERMASTER
90th Infantry Division

22 December 194l
 subjects Identification of Body.

To 1+ All Concerned.

An American soldiers body was taken from the Mosells river
in the vicinity of the Thionville bridge. The body was clad only in
wool trousers with the following marks: "Hart, John L." )

. \~ |
A government issue watchwas found on body, with the following numbers:
ord. Dept., Ue Se Aey 0.0,~07608, This man believed to be from either
the 95th Division or the 5th Division and if the Division Graves Reg. of

those wnits will contact the 90th Division G.R.O. they may obtain the
tooth chart of the deceased man.,

LEO E O'MEALIA,
Capt.,
ODQM, 90th Inf, Div

A TRUE COPT

CARL D. TRUAX

lst Lto, Qm
609th QM Gr Reg Co.
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258 | | st Ind

HQ. CONTINENTAL AUVANCE SECTION, OQM, APO 667, U.S.AMNY 28 Narek 1948
T0: Ohief W“”. !Qo mgbp E‘!ﬁmgmaﬂ‘b U.lw. A‘Bfm) ORAE

1. Oemstery files have been corrected to show Unlknown X=$9 as Pfe John
F. Barty, 51086687, | »

B¢ Oorrected sopy of QMG Form § 1=GRS has besn buried with body and plate
on oross was sorreoted adoordingly.

For the Quartermaster:
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I cervify thet all means of identifying this

body uas been cxhaysted.

¥ e ~\
. - -~ |
e /
| N (/C K ; s/
- A ot R & L o 4
l.&.‘_l“‘“ E » ‘:) 'I’:‘ﬁﬂ &LIA M

Captae,
90th Inf, Div.

(see sttoched memo vwhich was distributed Lo Arwy head-

querters)e. .




CONFIDENTIAL

xSk

MISSING R‘:’POR‘I‘

To accompany WD AGO Forms 66-1 or 2l of Missing or Missing in Action
Personnel (other than those covered by Missing Air Crew Report),

Arm or
HAME ‘arty, Joan F, ASN 21 086 687 Grade Pfe  Service Inf
Pate
ORGN_ Hg Co 23d Armd Inf Bn APO 257 Reported MIA _ 17 September 194L

LIZSION Liaison between 7th £,D, and 5th Inf Div,

POINT OF DFPARTURE__ Wast side of iioselle River at Dornot,France DATE 11 September Ll

INTENDED DRESTINATTON _ Unknown

LAST III0WN WHFREAROUTS 50 yvards from East bank of River,

RIESUME OF CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNLING DISAPPTARA'CE: Sergeant Tucker reported
seelng Pfc Harty on east bank of lMoselle River at approximately 2400 10 September
1944, waiting for an assault boat to cross the river to the west side,

STATMENT OF WITHESSES, IF ANY:

RTARIS: (Any information not covered avove, 1nch,u1n6 Getails and results of
search, if any, conducted),

A TRUE COPY:

s/t VMAX ZAIDWIBERG
CWo USA
Assistant Adjutant Gen-ral

Date of Report_ 12 September 194k /s/
(Rignature of preparing offlcer)
ROBFRT L. LLOYD
W0JG, 23d Armd Inf. Bn.
Pers, O,

— e e mme . e e e S e m— —



T\ If No Identification Tags N “%Miﬁateagnd *1etter

” e, . g V. e T
SRS NTCY: | ‘\,s O .r:»'\’r,_i.‘.{ An.2

_ ! RESTRICTED

REPORT'OF:BURIAL BDec /i

§Rcvlsed o lgfﬂRTI, JOMN F. T™ 10 &QAND ARSO-IQIS{ "Pfe. Dats :

BNKNO K -3G) - ~—fi— " e
—"Last Nam Inivial T . Rank _ o  Serial No.

HG{to. plie ARMJ) NF Pr)na.by - 954k Inf Bt 7”’AM¢DJ)'

- Or&’an ization

Thionville Coordr GE 578652 5 > Pro
, A ball wou.
) Plat:e of ]3':’5“\ N .,)E " ‘, ' Dafd ot Beith ' g Cause of Deathby Syfp!ad nds
- 1430~ 23 Dec lq.h 3 U, S Miln.tary Cgfhetery ? _Frarce -
Time and Date of Burial .. : Name of Cemetcry - "Name or Coordisates of Location
.96 L . ......Cross
Grave Number Row Number RS * : Plot Numbet . Type of Marker
’ s o . -
* Disposition of Identificatmn Ta‘go x“'B\mcd with® body Yes ﬂ No Attac‘!;ea to Mark r' Y}s | No

N bg pt Leo E' O'ualia, 90th Inf Div

How were remains 1dent‘:$ d‘ﬁt.‘ta‘. i%;a a%g Q@l‘e ?y 22 Dec ‘J} from 90th

Div Coll Point &t F'raﬁc Fabianski 32336207, 3048th QM
. Gr Reg Co. Tobth et e bids fied 1 et‘t.’ ey re 168¢ed gk cemetery through PFC
Fabianski but wis "nqﬁoreé‘éiéb&

ame .4 ¥ H
é %\ means ot 1aen§ﬁcatlon were urie ?véﬁ hér‘wﬂ 1;6 h&
SELTT

TI8H kﬁcék&d out were in good

e jfii‘;’ - comi‘;ion‘ i
GRS F’ém #1 -ifn sea:le& Gas b&}ttfg’ e ,

To determine Right or Left use Deceased s Right and Left, -

Who is buried on :
Vho is buried on = pRLISON 37555967  Pfc  347th Inf 87th Div 95
Deceased 8 ngl’lt H Name Serial No. . Rank Co B‘gamzauon Grave No.
: TURNER ________ 3 5681438 Pfec 318th Inf 80th Div
Deceased’s Left: 7 Name " Serial No. Rank Orgamzatmn -‘ " Grave No.
. e SR E T AR R
Signaiure or Namc, Rank and i poss;blg Prglhlza.tlou of persan furmshu) above Data when other than officer report%ng (ltl ial. ! "
o No Td entii'ication tags T o
If prmt of 1dentlﬁcatlorz_ ta&m}not affixed 6l in bellow : e bt

st i f WL
e :,~,.-:,~_-»j1'r¥m::,se'.‘s¥f Addrespes,

e P} - r,-.. ’
L8 ATOGNUHT AL T el

el e N
V'oedpifey U - beti T

CUadBAL T TEAANEAT
Religion " Unknown _
*
A

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and dlsposition of same:

QI’ERSOM E‘F‘FECT% V.)A £ z’,-..“:' I T ST AR

For the Comnanding Officer:

S/t/ CAm‘ D TRUAX » ”S”ié"“““\‘c of Officer or other p‘.:rn;n": rePortiiS,_buriJ: A T t
~ 1st Lt ch ‘

Verified by G.R'S. Officer

RESTRICTED

rt“iél plites in rhqm:h ‘used as basis for chart at
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\\ﬁ'\ CORRECTED COPY RESTRICTED

N

Qe Bogmion ‘REPORT OF BURIAL 5w iois /1

{Revised lStpt 1943) e . TM 10- 630 AND AR 30 1815 L Datc

'// HARTY, John F.’ (Unknown x—39) o Pfe, U 31086687

TLast Name First Initial o ‘- Rank Serial No.

"¥q co 23d Am'd Taf Bn L. .. 7Tth Armored Diyi

Vlclnlty of ™ e 11 Septliber 1944 - Probab Sv ﬁ;ad wonnds
Derno y gfgce o?geatl\ .. Date of Death }zof Death
1430 23 Dec 4L U S. Mllltary Ceme tery Limey, France

Time and Date of Burial - . . Namg of Cemectery: ) . Name ar Coordinates of Location
96 b . D . _ Cross

Grave Number Row Number : Plot Number : Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags : Buricd with body Yes 3 No Attached to Marker Yes O Nob
If No Identification Tags Identified by a watch found on the remains, clothing
How were remains 1dentlﬁcmrklngs, and the MTA Rﬁport Statingdeceased last seen
waiting to cross Moselle River.

What means of identification were buried with the body 2. . [ | ‘r,

GRS Form No. 1 in sealed GRS bottle,

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left,

Who is buried on : BELLSON B 37555967 Pfec. 347th Inf 87th Div 95

Deceased ] nght . “Name Serial No. Rank Co B Organization Grave No.

TURNER 35681438 Pfc,  318th Inf 80th Div 97

Deceased’s Left : Name Serial No. Rank Organization . Grave I‘io o

Dopi e T

bwnnmre or Name Rank a.nd if possxble Orgamznhon of person furmshm&abpvg Data when other than ofﬁcer rcpottlng burial..

_No Identification tags,

"I prist of ldenhﬁcatlon tag is not affixed fill in bellow :

Emergency Addressee Unknowt = ~ - IuiChael F. Hart: Y

Name - (Father)
.23 Herold.Stl. Somerville, NaSuo

Address o -

Catnol_w

Yo g
Religion . teim 20800 . g

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same :
The original report was prepared by:
No Personal Effects,

CORRECTED COPY BY: t/ CARL D. TRUAX

1st Lt, QMC

s/t/ FRANK KEMMERER 609th QM Gr Reg Co.

Major QMC

Army GR?////,/’ -

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial o
A TRUE COPY:
LEAN (‘%/ // ;o
Do % C. CLUSKEY - ;

2nd Lt
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Row

BURTAL INFORMATION
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) ASN GRADE
’/ | Harty, Jolin Fe 31086687 Pfc.
. ORGANIZATION ) DATE OF DEATH
s
PLACE DATE OF BURIAL DATE OF REBURIAL
B -] 23 Decembexr 1944 23 Dece 1944
REMARKS
RX Case
D_ A 96

Grave lioe

The remains buried in Limey, Srange
Cemptery

Plot

changed accordinglye.

JAES Co MasFARLAND

ajor, QK
Chgef: Tdentification Section

o "l 319 25 88286

T MAY 45

have been identified as Pfe, Jom F. larty, 31086687. A1l records should 17/ A

Yooy N

| %

;yzkf, !
i



2 e, e
s oo 0Py BESTRLCEED /4 . ey
Fuev'isediSept.lS)ﬂ) ! CQEPQM Qﬁw.ﬁ% g March 1945
; D i TM 16630 AND R3o-feis Date ,,
HARTY John Feif Unlmown: X-89) .. Pfc 31086687
Last Name First Initial Serial No. M
1 Hqg Co. 23d.Arm'd Inf. ,Bn ‘ 7th Armored Diwvision ..
Unit ish ** * Organization W ounds
E;;;gi?ZFﬁgn ll September 1944 Probably Sv head
= Flace of Duth Yoo A TTRTTTTT T T Date of Death ¥ Cause of Death
1430 23 Dec 44 U S Military Cemetery Limey, France
i Time and Date of Burial {sotbown on *r EETEEE Name otCemetu-y S . Name or Coordinates of Location
: 96 S S S s ST Cross
T Grave Number ‘Row Number i Plot Number ' Type of Marker =~~~

pnposmon of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes [1 No b v Attached to Marker Yes [J No ¢

;;No Identification Tags 1dentified by a watch found on the remains, clothlng
How were remains identified? markings, and the MIA Report stating deceased’

; : last seen waiting to cross Moselle River.

‘Verified byweémparlson of Jental work with DIR for Harty, John F,

d by Lt. Ro d P
frargotodn apprevc .V\ sengar /3/15/[,6 , /«

What means of. 1dent1ﬁcat10n were buried with the body?. ‘ 4 .
: .. *%
! / cf:f;‘/s‘
GRS Forp:n No. 1 in sealed GRS bottle. coe

e o

To determine Right br Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:
'ﬁeceased’s Right:

BELLSON = 57555967  __Pfc _347th InfB87th

|

i
v ): Name Serial No. Rank C o BOrganization Grave No.
: e ram.  C TURNER 35681438 Pfc _3518th Inf 80th Div._ 97
Deceased’s Left: | G e T R T i v N

— Sinodoai o dnode 8 sy Lo O g
Srgnaturc oK htmﬂ‘l & Miﬂ‘d‘ﬁ mnh}gﬁwmn oi person.; furmthg abovo Dng when other than officer r(,portmg bumu.

FIOSPERE No identification te
If print of identification tag is not affixed n below

,

Emergency Addressee _.._ug__@i@_?ﬁ Hl.chael.]:.._ﬁanmL(IaLhe I')

23 Harold St. Somerville, Mass, |

Address

Religion Catholic '~
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: ‘
The original report was

No Personal Effects. prepared by:
_ CeRL L. TRUAX .
CORRECTED COPY BY: - - lst Lt. QMC o
?EJ 609th QM Gr Reg Co, L
/LFRANK KEMMERER ' oy~
Major QMC Signature of Officer or other person reponina?u_:m; s :
Army - %R0, ' N

Verified by G.R.. Officer 7 ‘*4 % \\‘K )



293 ~ HARTY, JOHN F, (Z1086687)

PRLYPR a/aaf46
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File No. PG 293

Office of origin ______ASF, Memorisl Graves Heg, Identification
(Arm or service) (Division) (Branch) (8ection) (8ymbol)

Address 0QMG, 2nd & T, St., SW washington 25, D. C.

PRECEDENCE
To: r'— 4] WIRE OR RADIO ~ ESSENTIAL MILITARY MAIL
World Viar 11 Records Urgent Air mail
Administration Center, AGO Priority Special delivery.
4300 Goodfellow Blvd. Routine Ordinary,
L__ St. Louis 20, Missouri ___l Deferred Registered ‘
» Week end Tmmediate Action !
. Initial of officer
Any message not X'd for precedence | @ssigning precedence
will ge seut “Deienod."

MESSAGE: Information required for Graves Registration

1. It is requeéted that this office be furnished a copy of the
dental identification record on file for HARTY, John F. ASN. 31086687,
FFC. 23rd Armored Infantry Battalion, at the earliest practicable date,

FOR THe ACTING THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

(e g

- ARTHUR S. ROSENGARD
2nd Lt., QIC
Assistant
RD—P » 1st Ind.

WD AGO, Records Administration Center, L300 Coodfellow Blvd., St. Louis
20, ¥issouri, 18 February 1946.

TO: Office of Quartermaster General, Memorial Division, 2nd & T. St.,
Southwest, Washington 25, D. C.

Attached is photostatic copy of the dental identification record
of John F. Harty, 31 086 687.
e
_EY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

"

Adjutant Genera

W.D., A. Q. O. Form N
* A aren 12 Tom o 801




\ rv United

ct Joct G
dsentto .Fort. Devefis, Mass. ...

(Post, camp, or reception center)
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G ;%% ; : ¢ 8 Februury 1946
sop) france |
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Identification

#

SPOYG 293 Unknown 4-39
/ #

A"F, - Memorial Graves iieg.

¢4, 2nd & T. St., S washington 25, 0. ©.

Borld var 11 Hecords
sdministration Center, i:0GC
4,300 Yoodfellow Hlvd.

Immedizte Action

5t. lLouis 20, Missouri

Information required for Graves idegiutration

1. It is requested that this office be furnished a copy of the
dental identification record on file for HoRTY, John F. ilh. 31086687,
PFC. 23rd irmored Infantry Battalion, at the earlliest practicable date.

FOR THY «OTING TET U RTIRMA TER GENFRAL:

mb
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i
|4 !
. ARTHUR 0. RUSENGARD
2nd Lt., .10
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SPQYG 293 Marty, Jeha ¥, /5.7, 31 086 667 1st Ind.

ASF, OQMG, Washington, D. C. 10 Eovembar 1945
TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.
Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

TXXTXY PRIy JAES 3, PRENS JLP:
1 Iael TESEEARX LTI Hajor, ONC '
ey 1%r ofd , EEINEXEERE Aspistant
P . . .

2B-31521-M-30M



Stenhien Harty
23 Harold Bt.
Somerville, lass,
Cetober 29, 1945

{4
N’ B T
Graves Reglstration Division el
- ¥ H ~
washinoton R T¢
[ WA
D. C. V;

Gentleuen;

I would like to et s L€ kind of
:gti:n concernlnv tnmwgg@, RY brother,.
ted killed in ect;nn, in France. e re-
ceived s telegram frou the War Devartuent on
Septenber 29, 1944 stating that my brother was
atesing in actlion as of Septenber 11, 1944,

Cn Mareh 7, 1945 we received another
telegran ctating thst my brother was killed on
Septenber 11, 1944.

The information that we have re-
ceived , outslde of tiie two telegrsms, 1s a letser
recelved frou his Captain, Cavt. Burton Fierce,
dated Merch 2nd 1945, saying thet ny brother wes

%illed in Southern France. Nothingz nore has veen hear

ow thet the war ie over, uy
mother and father feel that more information nay
be avesilable. In the near future I may take a
trio to France, and any information you could ;ive
ne regarding the nlace of his death, cemetery turied,
ete., would be DﬁWY?Eiaued e

I wrote to the Aray Tevot 1in
Misscurl sone tine ago regarding any Celongings
they mivht heve recelved, tut receéived &an ancwer

- that nothings had teen received un to that tiue.
%

My trother'e name 1is:

P.F.C. John Francis Harty 3108¢c87

Hg. 23d Armd. Inf..Bn.

APC 267 % Postmaster-

New York E Y.;. v

o "“ﬁ"n

If there .48 anJ Way possitle that
I can Jet any informatlon regarding same, I would
appreci te it very much.

d.



Ry AT

SPQYe 293

Harty, Jobn P,
X AT e BN
10 Kovember 1945

oMy
Address Fevly %o

“HE SUARTERMASTRR GENE'AL
Attention: lemerial Divisiea

¥r, itephen Harty

22 Harold Street
Somerville, Massachusetts

Tear Mr, Harty:
Your lstter of recent Aate cencerning your Brother, the late FPri-

vate Firet Class John F, Harty, has been received ia thie offige,

It is regretted to have to advise you that up to the present tire
isfer-s*ion pertaining te the burial of the rewsins of your bdrother has
not been received in thir offiece, 4An incuiry will be made o aseertein
informatior regarding the re=eins of all our deceased militsry personnel
where durial i{:formmtion has not neen received, Upon comnletion of this
incuiry you will be advised as to the results,

A copy of yo:r letter has been forwarded to the Adjutant Cenerdl,
#nsh ngton 26, D, C,, for direct reply to you regarding your inquiry
crneerning your brother's desrth, as that office has jurisdiction over
relessing infermation pertaining to our military perannnel,

In view 6f the fact that tre Army Effects Bures:, Ka:sas City

Juarterpaster Depot, Kansas City, Miseouri, hae deen designated to re-
ceive and ship nersonnl effects of deceased nerron el oversers, a cooy
This

of yenr letter has been forwarded to that offles for direet reply.
sction has been taken in order to expedits reply and elisinate duplice-

tion of effort,
Pleste mccept my siicere sy pathy in the lose of your brother,

TOR THY JUAVTERMASTER CERET ALY

REEEFD
)
,

“incsrely yourse,

|

e

'4( 6“\‘;' {
vic..

. ”/’/Mw,w”
g =
RET AN JA:7S L, PRENN . JLP:
o uajor, WO E
c Asuistant



SENSITIV SURFACE - HANDLE El 3ES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

' 20 April 1945 pJ

REPORT OF DEATH DATE
PULL NAME . A.u_y SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Harty, John F, . 31 086 687 Fre
- rm——— .
/f.é.. e — T
Somerville, Mass Infantry 12 Sept 16 |
PLACE OF DEATH . ’ CAUSKE OF DEATH DATE OF DEAYH -
European Area Killed in action 11 Septiv4
SYATION OF DECEASED - . DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGYH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICR FOR PAY PURRC I._n
European Area 20 Mar 42 YEARS | MowTis ] DAve

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMK, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr. Michael F. Harty, (father) 23 Harold St., Somerville, Mass.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Margaret Harty (mother) same as above
Michael Harty (father) same as above

OV EARET i Line or puty | oww miscowouct | U0,V rATUs M eence. L " "aaroe | Serrciry mmvow)
YES NO YES NO YEs NO YES NG YES - NO YES NO A;ITIT%;
%%;DITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE D NON-.AmI
The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action status from 11 Sept 44 until such absence
was terminated on 6 Mar 45 when evidence mtxiwxik considered sufficient to
establish the fact.of death was received by the Secretary of War from a
commander in the European Area.
COPIES FURNISHED:
8. 6. O, F.B 1L . 0,4 U. 8. A,

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAV
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

@. A. O, VEY. ADMIN. A. G. 30! FILE

2.0.9. M. G, o, F. D.

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM .32-1, 1 DECEMBE
1 FEBRUARY 1943 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARKE EX|




) SENSITl\ SURFACE HANDLE LuGES Oi.uY OQ
WAR DEPARTMENT :

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH © = oare 20 April 1945 pJ
FULL NAMER . ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Harty! John F, \ 31 086 687 FFC
HOME ADDRESS ’ ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF SIRTH
Somerville, Mass | Infantry 12 Sept 16
PLACE OF DEATH ’ . CAUSE OF DEATH . DATE OF DEATH ~
Buropean Area Killed in action 11 Septivé
| STATION OF DECEASED - DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENY ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOOES
European Area . 20 Mar 42 YEARS | MosTiee | Davs
EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NA.I RELATIONSHIP - ADDRESS) \S\

Mr. Kichael F. Harty, (father) 23 Harold St., Somerville, Mass.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Margaret Harty (mother) same as above
Michael Harty (father) same as above

INVESTIGATION i WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED 1N FLYING PAY | OTHER PAY STATUS
MADK? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MiscoNDucT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE : STATUS (SPECIFY
ves NO vES No v No Y&s NG vis No vas ') vEs O
| x e
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT :
Ao E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

4

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department

to have been in a missing in action status from 11 Sept 44 untll such absence .
was terminated on 6 Mar 45 when evidence mtximmik considered sufficient to
establizh the fact.of death was received by the Secretary of War from &
commander in the European Area.

COPIES FURNISKED:
s. 8 0, e F.0,U. 8 A, ;
"0, o.r.D ARMY EFFECTS BURKAU
3.0.9. 4.0, e T CASUALTY BRANCH PFILE
JLe.a o VET. ADMIN, A. G. 301 FILE AGIUTANT GENKRAL

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM B52-1, 1 DECEMB 194,
1 FEBRUARY 1948 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXYNUSTED.



WAR DEPARTHMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D, C,

—BAYTLE CASUALTY REPORT

% . .
. NAM £  SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ngvxgg R$:2:;g‘é@
1HA®TY JOHN F 31086687 | #FC | INF  ETH
PLACE OF CASUAL ffv "#%Af‘%% J::;I:II:‘;‘::AT c";?u%&? SHIPMENT NUMBER
FaanNCD 9% 11| sEP |44 MI A 199

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIF(ED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFPiGl.AL TELE~
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THiS PERSON. THE RELATICNSHIP, IF ANY, 1§ SHOWN BELOW. !T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED 7O BE PAID S1X MONTHS PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

|
|

MR.-MRS.~-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

ME  WISHARL ¥ EARTY =
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY-—STATE n !
§
23 HAROLD STREET  SOMERVILLE  MASSACHUSATDS |
REMARKS: Y
! CORRECTED COPY 3 4

H’u
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED __ __ FORM 43 ... AG 200 REQ :
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _________ __ OR CHARGED TO i . DATE e
PREVIOUSLY REPOURTED NO YES {AS INDICATED BELOW):v !
FILE NO, MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA ;
i
- !
T T 7 I T 7 I { I T
FORWARDED l J l i [ : I H J | i i l
oS 1 i i i . 1 l | ) 1 4 L :
SPEC. IDEN.” TELEGRAM WOUNDRED LvET‘rER TORRES, S, R, & O CEARTIF, M. & M. NON-DEL
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___.. NO CAS. . BR. FILE ____CHECKED BY ____ — hd REVIEWED BY . S
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.
ACCT. CASUALTY JORIGINAL CAS. DATE!  MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFENENCE | CPEW "
AREA STATUS DAY MO 4 YR, MO DAY Mo.; YR, AREA POS STATE pace
; ; i : T ! i ! ] { 3
| ! | ! { i i } i
j ¢ o 1 ! P : ! I
H i T [ ) y . - - . -
34| 35 | 36 | 57! 38| 30 | 40| 41| a2 | 43| 44| 45| 46, 47! su| 4v] S0 51| 52| 53] 59
HI '
DISTRIBUTION A~ | | = coples

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDRED)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANMNCH MEMDRANDUM NO. 48, 1344.

¥
DISTRIBUTION "B" |_ | ____COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TGO CIVILIANS WO A RE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TS MILITARY LAW
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM M, A8, 1244,
W.0., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0385

18 JUNE 1544



HOC/LL/st
250096 9 august 1948

Mr. Michael Harty
2l Harolc 3treet
Somerville, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Harty:

This has reference to our previous correspondence con-
cerning the investigation made by this Bureau to locate peradﬁtg
effects of your son, Private First Class John F. Harty.

The Quartermaster General has just advised this Bureau
that an examination of the burial report pertaining to Private
Harty indicates that no personal effects were found on his person
at the time of burial. '

I fully realize the sentimental value you would naturally
attach to any property which your son had with him overseas ana
wish I were able to send you a favorable report.

Permit me to extend-my sympathy in the loss you have sustained.

Sincerely yours,

H. O. CALDWELL
Bffects Quartermaster
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JNN’E ! i

AKX KN X I XWX
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE - A
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI _s 19 Aug. 48
HOC/BM/mjo'c

IN REPLY REFER TO___QMBE{G_?SOOQG 20 July 1948
SUBJECT: Disposal of personal effects )
TO: The Quartermaster General

Effects Section
Field Service Division
Washington 25, D. C.

1. The Army Effects Bureau has received an inguiry from Nr.
Michael F, Harty, 24 iliarold Street, Somerville, KMassachusetts, con-
cerning the personal effects of his son, Private First Class John F,
Harty, 31086687, Inf, deceased 1l September 1944, in the European Area. , ;7

2. It is requested that burial report in this case be checked to it
ascertain whether any belongings of decedent were recovered at the time )
of burial.

FOR THE COMMANDING COFFICER:

/’/k T
y/sz“\/" , . s
6222\// , (f1124212;uu22>/
H., 0. CALDWELL N
Effects Quartermaster '

QMGCD 293, Harty, John F., FFC 1st Ind
SN 31 086 687

Department of the Army, OQMG, Washington 26, D, C,, 23 July 1648

TO: Commanding Officer, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave.,
Kansaes City 1, Missouri. ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster

GRS Form No. 1, signed by Carl D. Truax, lst Lt., QIC, 609th QM GR Reg.

Co., states that an Ordnsnce Department watch made by Waltham 0G 07608 wes
found on the body of the decedent.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

B
M&j ’ QMC
Field Servic sion . ...
vow
. . iy % R
: E% ﬁsﬂﬁz%ﬁs@




g
Y ~ i-‘f
X OO LK XK AR / Pt
(g
| //// o S=15 Aug 48
- quc /M fmjote

GMDKS 250096 20 July 1343

SUBJECT: Disposal of personal effects .~

TOs The Quartermaster General
Effeats Seotion
Field Service Division

Washington 25, De Ce

Michael s Jdarty, 24 larold Itrect, Comerville, Massechusetts, con=-
ocerning the personal effects of hic son, Private First Cless John F.
Barty, 31086687, Inf, deceased 11 Ceptember 1944, in the Luropean Areds

l. The Army Effectc Bureau has received an inquirv from ir. ///////

Z2e 4It is requested that burial report in this case be checked to //////
ascertain whether any belongings of decedent were recovored at the time
of burial, '

FUR TUE COMMANDING OFFICERs //

Effects Quartermaster



ARMY SERVICE WORCES
KANSAS CITY WUARTERYASTRR DEPCT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Lefer To:

ne Army Effects Bureau has received some personal
preperty belonging to your )

If you will please confirm your address, tne prop-
erty will be [orwarded to you for safe-keeping, pending
the return of tne owner.

Your reply may be made at the foot of this letter,
il desired, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envel-
cpe which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

1 Incl—-
Envelope

Eff. M Form 302 ..2 Jan 1945)
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250096

20 July 1948

Mr. Michael Harty
24 Harold Street
Somerville, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Harty: ,«/' P

I have your letter of recent deate concerning elothing and ,/////
Jjewelry belonging to your son, Private First Class John F. Harty.

Information on file here indicates none of his effects uere////////_
located in the unit area of the 23rd Armored Infantry Bn, to which
your son was assigned.

Apparently the clothing you inguired about is Govermment -
Issue. Under existing regulations, such property is retained by thé//
Government and not forwarded as personal effects.

As 1t 1s my desire to be of all possible assistanos to you, ///////
I have, this date, directed tracer to The Quartermaster General,

Washington 25, D. C., in an endeavor to ascertain whether any jewelry
or other belongings of Private darty were recovered at the time of
burials.

Promptly upo: receipt of a reply in this regard, I shall ’////
again write you. ~

Sincerely ynurs,’f/

/

4

He O CALDWBELL -
Effects Quartermaster
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Mr. Michael Harty
24 Harold St.
Somerville, Mass.

July 8, 1948

To Whom It May Concern:

Re. Pvt. Firet Clase Join F. Harty
Killed in action 9/11/44

Pleasse les me know if there is anything
in the line of clothing and jJewelry belonging to the
above party at the Army Effects Bureau.

Thank you!

Very truly yours,

]

/)u«m(ﬁwy



CLR/BM/vt

250093 16 December 1246

Mr. Stephen Harty
1 Bow Street
Wellesley Hills, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Harty:

This acknowledges your recent letter relative to the
personal effects of your brother, Private First Class John F. Barty.

Records of the Buropean Theater Area, now on file here,
indicate that no personal effects of Private Harty were recovered
in the unit area. This Bureau has no additional information re-
garding his effects.

Anticipating your disappointment, I am indeed sorry to
convey this report. However, if this Bureeu should receive any
property belonging to your brother, prompt disposition will be
made.

Yours very truly,

C. L. RUNFIELD
lst Lt, QW
Asst. Effeots Quartermaster




KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

NW/MH/tms

Case No. 250006 12 December 1946
REQUEST
T0: European Theater Records Branch = Army Effects Bureau

Request examination of ETA records and report concerning missing,
or allegedly missing, personal effects of:

Har ty John Fe 31086687 Pfo
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) (ASW) (Rank)
Hq 23d Armd. Inf. Bn . Deceased 11 Sept Ll
(Organization) (Status)

Bureau records do not indicate that any mroperty of subject has been
received here,

[::J Property received at AEB is listed on following overseas inventories:

[::] Allegedly missing items, not received here, consist of:

Remarks

N. WHIPPLE
Chief Clerk
Correspondence Branch

EFF QM Form
29 May 1946 118 (Reply on Reverse)



KEPLY

TO:

[T] Xo record of any effects.
E:j No record of missing items,

! ] (*) Inventory received from:

ST:vg
12 December 1946

Correspondence Branch = Army Effects Bureau

(Dated)

Effects shipped to:

(Signed by)

Parcel
Parcel

Date
Date

Baggrage
Baggage

Transmitted on List

m Funds: $

Remarks:

Inventory dated 18 September
_signed by Lt. Stuart P. Zdson states

(¢)

already received at AEB.

List Shest
List Sheet
F= Daté

1944 from 23rd Arm'd Inf. Bn.
no effects found in unit area.

SYDNEY TINKLER

ETA Records Brancﬁ

This information need not be given on inventories covering property
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, RTB:Dl:ed ‘
250096 November 21, 1945

Kr. Stephen Harty
23 Harold Street -
Somerville, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Harty:

Your letter, concerning the personal effects of
your brother, Private First Class John F. Harty, has been
refzrred to this Bureau by The Quartermaster General, for
reply.

No. property of Private Harty, nor any other in-
formetion concerning it, has been received st this Bureau
since our letter of September 1 to Mrs. Margaret Harty. Ve

In the event &uy property is received here at a
later date, prompt disposition will be made. o

Yours very truly,

AARRY MIEMIEC
2nd Lt., QEC
Chief, Correspondence Branch
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

" OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA ) | g
SPQY6 293 L S|
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Address PReply To ' 10 Rovember 194%
“HE JUARPERMASTER GENETAL
Attention: Nemorial Divisien

Uy, Stephen Harty
27 Harold Street
Somerville, Hassschusettis INQUIRY CLERE

"ear Mr, Harty:

Your letter of recent date concerning your drother, the late Pri-
vate Firet Class John ¥, Harty, has been received in thir of”ice,

It is regretted to have to advise you that up to the nresent time
irforsation pertaining to the burial of the remains of your brother hae
not been received in tris office, An inguiry will be made %o ascertaln
informstion regardin; the ressins of all our deceased militrry personnel
where burizl 1-formation has not heen received, Uveon commletion of this
incuiry you will de sdvised as to the results,

A gopy of your letter has been forvarded to the Adjutsnt Generdl,
“Yash ngton 25, D, C,, for direct reply to you regarding your inquiry
congerning your brother's derth, as that office has jurisdiction over
relensing infermation pertaining to our military persnnnel,

In view of the fact that the Army Effects Bures:, Kansas City
Susrtermaster Depot, Kansas City, Miseouri, has been designeted to ree
ceive and ship personsl effect: of deceased perron el overseas, a cooy
of your letter has deen forwarded to that offices for direet reply. This
sction has Deen taken in order to expedite reply and elidinate duplica~
tion of effort,

Plesss accent my uincerg sy-pathy in the loss of your brother,
R THY JUIATPERMASTER CINE ALG

“ingerely yovrs,

JAMES L, PREKE e
Major, QHC A
Assistant /

,/ -r“ Vi
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Sk
Mrss Margaret Harty
23 aurolg "‘Gﬁ‘v/’ ,///
Somerville, Inaa;nhngctt‘
Dear Mra, Harty:

his refers to your rgp#ent i iry rog;{ﬂkag
t:zyﬁ‘!p‘gzl ffecte of your son, Przvfgf{r rgt Class
John P, Harty. '

: 1 an sorry to report that the Army Effects
Bureau has not yet recelved any of his property., It is
reasonable to assume, however, that his belongings :
ultimately will reach here, as all Wer Department
tscaotas ave insgtructions to forward the personal o
effects of military persomnel to this Buresu for
dispositions Transportation delays :Qn’rnlly are ene
countered in delivery of effects, and considerable time
should be alloved for return of property from overseas.

Promptly uyoi reseipt here of any of your sopts
Delongings, disposal action will be taken,

Yours very truly,

HARRY nxaizsc:::
2nd Lt,, QNC
Ohief, Correspondente Branch

73



23 Harold St.
Somerville, Mass.
August 20, 1945

Gentlemen:

I am writing for informatlon
as to the belongings of:

P.F.C. John F. Hart

Hg. Co. 23rd Armd . En?.“B. N.
A.P. 0. 257

New York, New York

who was killed in action in France on
SBeptember 11, 1944.

Any information you can give
me will be apprecisted.

Very truly yours,

a4 47
S/05 s

J






